High growth enterprises (growth by 10% or more) and related employment by NACE Rev. 2 (from 2021)

Filters;
Year : Last 1 Year(2022)

Aggregatelevel 1

B: Mining and quarrying

C: Manufacturing

D: Electricity, gas, steam and air conditioning supply

E: Water supply/ sewer age, waste management and remediation activities
F: Construction

GTSXO_S94 : Service activities (except : public administration and defense, compulsory social security / activities of member ship
organisations/ activities of households as employers/ activities of extraterritorial organisations and bodies)

Year

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

Nb. of active
enterprises
int

238

12

234

1.670

Nb. of employeesin
the active enterprises

int

14.555

7.874

104.037



