High growth enterprises (growth by 10% or more) and related employment by NACE Rev. 2 (from 2021)

Filters:

Year: Last 1 Year(2022)

Aggregate level 1	Year	Nb. of active enterprises in t	Nb. of employees in the active enterprises in t
B: Mining and quarrying	2022	0	0
C: Manufacturing	2022	238	14.555
D: Electricity, gas, steam and air conditioning supply	2022	2	
E: Water supply/ sewerage, waste management and remediation activities	2022	12	
F: Construction	2022	234	7.874
$GTSXO_S94: Service\ activities\ (except: public\ administration\ and\ defense,\ compulsory\ social\ security\ /\ activities\ of\ membership\ organisations\ /\ activities\ of\ households\ as\ employers\ /\ activities\ of\ extraterritorial\ organisations\ and\ bodies)$	2022	1.670	104.037

Source: Statbel (Directorate-general Statistics - Statistics Belgium)